General Description
Devices in the MAX3483E family (MAX3483E/MAX3485E/
MAX3486E/MAX3488E/MAX3490E/MAX3491E) are
±15kV ESD-protected, +3.3V, low-power transceivers for
RS-485 and RS-422 communications. Each device con-
tains one driver and one receiver. The MAX3483E and
MAX3488E feature slew-rate-limited drivers that minimize
EMI and reduce reflections caused by improperly termi-

Slew-Rate-Limited True RS-485/RS-422 Transceivers
TRANSISTOR COUNT: 761
Chip InformationOrdering Information (continued)
PART
MAX3486ECSA
MAX3486ECPA 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
8 SO
8 Plastic DIP
MAX3486EESA
MAX3486EEPA -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 8 SO
8 Plastic DIP
MAX3488ECSA
MAX3488ECPA 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C 8 SO
8 Plastic DIP
MAX3488EESA
MAX3488EEPA -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 8 SO
8 Plastic DIP
MAX3490ECSA
MAX3490ECPA 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C 8 SO
8 Plastic DIP
MAX3490EESA
MAX3490EEPA -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 8 SO
8 Plastic DIP
MAX3491ECSD
MAX3491ECPD 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C 14 SO
14 Plastic DIP
MAX3491EESD
MAX3491EEPD -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 14 SO
14 Plastic DIP
Maxim cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim product. No circuit patent licenses are
implied. Maxim reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.